I saw, in the distance, a new filling station flying at least 
40 multicolored pennants. 

I said that would be the last one, but I had to try just 
one more. I chose from the Book of Revelation (New 
English Bible Chapters 13, 140): "The number oft he beast 
is six hundred and sixty-six." I asked for 666 to appear 
on a licence plate. Then, I figured, the driver of the car 
would be revealed as the mysterious beast of the New 
Testament. I tried to read every plate of every vehicle 
that passed our bus. It wasn't easy. Some of these guys 
were weaving madly.